

Carnaval is one week away!

On February 1st, students from all grades will join together to enjoy a celebration assembly, the crowning of our King and Queen of Carnaval, and to participate in team outdoor activities. In addition, students will be offered hot chocolate (chocolat chaud) to help celebrate the traditions of our Winter Carnaval. Below is a list of the ingredients for both kinds of hot chocolate that may be served to your child. Please advise your child's teacher if you do not want your child to consume hot chocolate.



We still need your help! There are several opportunities for parents to volunteer, especially with **outdoor activities**. Please sign up at <https://www.volunteersignup.org/949KB>.

The grade 5's are very grateful for all of the recyclable materials they received. We can't wait to see what they have created! Thank-you to all those who donated items. Donations are no longer required.

*****IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR PARENTS*****

Please be advised that during Carnaval, students will be offered hot chocolate. **Please advise your child's teacher if you DO NOT want your child to consume hot chocolate.** Since there will not be a permission form sent home, if the school does not hear from parents, we will assume that the child is permitted to partake of the Carnaval treats.

Ingredients for Hot Chocolate:

Hot Chocolate:

Hot Chocolate: Sugar, creaming agent (hydrogenated oils [coconut or palm kernel and/or soy oils], corn syrup, modified milk ingredients, sugar, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and diglycerides, sodium aluminum silicate, acetylated tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides, salt), cocoa, salt, sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, tricalcium phosphate, artificial flavour (contains calcium stearate), soy lecithin.

OR

Sugar, glucose solids, cocoa (processed with alkali), hydrogenated coconut oil, silicon dioxide, salt, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), potassium phosphate dibasic, artificial flavours, cellulose gum, artificial colours, mono- & diglycerides.

*****Allergens: Milk & Soy

Nestle Carnation Hot Chocolate Rich and Creamy :

Sugar, corn syrup, hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut or palm kernel and/or soy oil), modified milk ingredients, cocoa, sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, salt, dipotassium phosphate, sodium aluminum silicate, mono- and diglycerides, guar gum, artificial flavour, acetylated tartaric acid ester of mono and diglycerides.

*****May contain wheat